1/10 EP AC TDUHING CAR “

T410R

(Revolution)| | }
‘ "

INSTRUCTION MANURL

T WWIW.CARTEN-RC.COM



CRUTION T410IR / T410

Notice: Thank you for choosing the carten T410R T410

The following items are needed for completion of the KIT, They are not included
with this kit (unless noted), and should be obtained from your local hobby shop.
Be sure to read the instructions completely prior to assembly.

Tools needed To Assemble

(s 7 ~ 2 -

b= : s,

Hex Wrenches(1.5mm / 2.0mm / 2.5mm) e - _ S|
Needle Nose Pliers _»r

Instant Glue

g o o —y ~

|8l ) = =

E=| I ] H ‘H:_{

Box Wrench(5.5mm / 7mm / 10mm)

/ |7_ £ﬁm§5,\m Rubber Glue

Hobby Knife

Glass or Vinyl Tape

Items Needed To Control Car

-
=
o) —

| ]

6~




T410R

CARTEN T410R 1/10 EP TOURING CAR

Drivetrain Shaft Drive 4WD
Track Width 190 mm
Wheelbase 258 mm

Final Gear Ratio 2.47

Gear Ratio 4.56

Tire Diameter 65 mm

Full Bearing Aluminum Spur Gea

Steel CVD Drive Shaft Aluminum 12mm He

Carbon Fiber Chassis,

Upper Deck, Shock Tower Aluminum Shocks

0 O

Turnbuckle CVD Drive Shaft

Specification

Accessories

r Hub

X Hub

Aluminum Motor Mount Metal Gear Differential
Aluminum Center Drive Shaft Full Turnbuckle
? I ) NN Ay —
3 Metal Gear Diff (= }'\) %‘?l: "lk;f — Oil Shock
Pl ——v N | S
o h N

N | Servo Mount Set ( C Hex Hub

- 02 =-




Drivetrain

Track Width

Wheelbase

Final Gear Ratio

Gear Ratio

Tire Diameter

Accessories

Full Bearing
Steel CVD Drive Shaft (Front only)
Aluminum Motor Mount

Aluminum Center Drive Shaft

Ball Diff

m (|3 |

Bathtub Chassis

T410

CARTEN T410 1/10 EP TOURING CAR

Specification

‘ E | {E i
\ ]| | f—-
| — | f

Shaft Drive 4WD
190 mm

258 mm

2.35

6.27

65 mm

Aluminum Spur Gear Hub
Ball Differential

Full Turnbuckle

N

Oil Shock

A

ASANSA

Turnbuckle

- 03



1

[ |||||. 1|

5

|HHI\

T410R’

NBA235
5.1x9%0.5mm

NBA235
5.1x9x0.2mm

NBA235
4x9x0.5mm

NBA303
4.0mm
-
NBA286
M2x8mm

NBA230

NBAZ299
10x15x4mm Diff Oil #5000

-V

NBA231

5.1X9X0.2
5.1X9X0.5

4X9X0.5

NBA235

NBA3ST cear o cus sompisany Dutsi
&, @ x
@ x2
esx

10X15X4

o

NBA222 “"Voo
¥,
RO x :
i NP
NBA220
NBA221 X2
2x5x0,.5mm
1 i X1
NBA221 i NBA223
N / "
L ©) X1 NBA220
NBA219
2.9%6.6mm
(&) xi
NBA223
_, X1
£y
X1 S
NBA223 3-@1.0
soft

2x5x0.5

NBA219
NBA221
ALY
@)
NBA223
T, 8
f_ \ ':1 L i
2-21.3 2-aA
™ hard

- 04 -



:] X1
NBA220

| O x

NBA220
) X1

NBA219
11%13x1mm

© X1
==

NBA223

NBA223
Ml

| © x1
NBA219

g o X1
NBA219

h

|\\H|HII|IIII|\\\\lHII|IIII|HH|\HI|IIII|I|H|

C Ta10R

nEAzzo D

‘w‘r@ﬂ

NBA223 ' i

NBA219

NBA219 ="

v

X14

NBA247

o X2

NHA417
M3x27
o () m X1
NHA417
M3x29
y
o T
NHA417 X4
M3x37

' ( _,’I': ‘;7 :‘,
E &= So—
5 =] o
f NBAZ223 ,' =
e |
© [{ X4
HARD < ~> SOFT
|NBA225 Sheck sering (1.2x220m) || NBA22G ggmﬁmg.zmmm;: ENBA22752‘3?§  spring (1-2X22mm) |
AN INAM AR
P 1 N> || T e
SET UP

= —»15.4mm -
a="s

(A x2 - Steering

(B x1 - Servo Saver

(C) x2 - Front upper

O =

(D) x2 - Rear upper

- 05 -



/ X2
NBA298
5x10x4
(@) X1
NBA255
Oring 5.8x9.6x1.9
— X1
NBA255
7.6
g X1
NBA279
M3x6
(o X4
NBAZ281

3x6
[ X1
NBA279
M3x6
— X1
NBA255
2.0x7.6
@) X1

NBA255
Oring5.8x9.6x1.9

NBA298
5x10x4

x3

[ v X4

NBA280
M3x8mm

P 5 A

AV

RSy N

|H\\|HII|II|||\\H|\||I|IIII|IH\|HII|IIII|IIHI

. T410R

NBA255
5X7X0.2-1pcs

5X7X0.5-2pcs
5X7X0.2-1pcs

NBA205

NBA255
5.8x9.6x1.9

.NBA255

: 2.0x7.6
P 5x10x4
&>
r‘} @ M3x6
Q\Q} " NBA207
XY 5x10x4
%ﬁ)-
(‘D.J an J
M3x6 NBA205
§
NBA298 ;cf
N i &’ NBA252
NBA255
5.8x9.6x1.9 NBA255
N 2076

NBA327 s Corcup o

Hxl ==«
— x4 @;;},@4

NHA405 NHA431

Nﬁms
NHA405 K

fos

®)

x|

- 06 -




p |\\H|\|||||||||\\H|\||||||II|IH\|H||||||||||H|
0 1 2 3 4 5
Set up tip )

NBA210 i : B
= Max10 ' . S (L]
= X8 e | L LA

nERt NBAZ11 4 220 ( FRONT & REAR ARM |
i PE2NE. T _

[ X4 NHA402 1 O NHAUZS - .

NBA280 (= : oy ; 1> ™88

sl ' % - = P A

M3x8 (3 o g ¢ M3x8 NHA402

Nides X4 NBA210 NBA211 NHA423 NBA210

3x : '

Max10

o X8 Max10 .

NBA289 NBA211 ( J

M3xBmm (L] @ ‘ , ,

& o ( REARARM )

A X4 i . 2., ) >

NHA430 S o NHA423 NHA423. N2

Heomm g \\(? ~%. . % Y’

M3x8 P © oy &0 M3x8
NBA211 NBA211 i

“ X FF/IFRIRF

NBA280 o d
M3xBmm ( ,’%RR

\\\ 2 2

NHA405 s |

R ) NBA313 prot Block (ALUMINUM)3*
NHA405\/
: @) @O
" NBAS14P‘W!BHS‘(N.UM|NUM}D' i
\ x|
NBA338 Pivot Block (ALUMINUM) 2.0'_‘
. 9 x
maxs &




s

NBA279
M3x6

X

Eo
NBA280
M3x8

NBA282
M3=8mm
=
NBA210
3x8mm

| Jomms
NBA281
M3xBmm

7

NBA254
(Black)

R
!

NBA254
(Silver)

X1

X9

X1

X2

M3X8

| &

&
4 ¥ Maxs

S

o 1 )r‘\.' )
NBA206 ‘:-:' %«

\
ﬁ]t

f LU o =y
=, Y o=l
1:Switch on transmitter

2:Connecting battery and turn on
ESC switch

NBAZ206




0

1

|\\\\|HII|II|||\\HlHII|IIII|IH\|H|||IIII|IIH‘

T410R

h

| X2
¥ Maxio

NBA283
M3=10mm 5 L"

| MR X2

NBA282
M3=8mm

| T X2
NBA283
M3x10mm

] X2

NBA282
M3*8Bmm

NHA413

5




| TR
NBA284
M3x12mm
| —
NBA282
M3xBmm

NBAZ210
3IxBmm

o 1
NHA406
EER

NBA289
M3x8mm

|
NBA281
M3x6mm

7y
©
NBA297
5xBx2.5mm

-y

X1

X2

X4

||
4

T4I0R

SET UP

=

(B) x1 - Servo Saver

5x8x2.5 (&

f
\

- 10




0 1

T4I0R

o g Bx10%4

g § 'i}lr'qHAJm b
f:a,\_ Ly
5x10x4 Iy ) 5x10x4
o
(?\) Fe, T NHA419
e 7 NBA3D4
NHA420 NBA343  2x10
A~ X2 A MM
© P
NHA419 L <2 - \
S A i 2 & NBA210
A NHA404 A==
= X4 e\ — § Maxs
NBA210 3%6%0.5 © o NHA418 ’ '
fa 9.0
@l X4 Maxig NHA419 - ﬁ
mgm 5x10x4 {?ﬁ;;,(ﬁx‘loxni
g L]
] & 2 M3X3
NBA287 NHA419 s
M3x3 NBA04 & NBA343
2x10 BMM
m X2
NBA288
M3x4 i
‘ I X2
NBA423
3x26
)
G ; %
—~ # SED -
NOTE <& | &
NEA423

Tight Grub screw on the
groove of the pin

-




|H\\|HII|II|||\\H|\||I|IIII|IH\|HII|IIII|IIHI

NBA298
5x10x4

=) X2

==

NBA210

X2 ¥
L AN NHA414
NBA290 )

M3x10

[ ] X2

NBA304
2x10

L X2
NBA287
M3x3

X2

18

_T410R

(=) NBA210

s
NBA304
2x10

Wi X2

NBA288

M3xd

[ ] X2 5 2, \

Lo 3x7x3 N \.'@

X [ X R \
3x26 @) = ) NHA423 >
@ M3x4d <

) X2 IR
7 \‘n' o

3x7x3

Spacer in front : 258mm
Spacer in rear : 255mm

D

5~ NHA423
< ) N
By 5 =
\ -y
¢ Rl
Ao
_ )
NOTE & ]
Tight Grub screw on the w73 Byans
groove of the pin
[ e
B




Il
4

-y

T4I0R

SET UP

X4

NBA210
’ M3x10
e X2 SEN, @) NeA210
3xBx4 Ix6xd |
) B0 5 ey A’ISHD
| o P e P ez
! X2  nNBA210 M3X6 W
NBA283 @Gf 7 NHASSY
M3x10 5
[y x6x4
NBA210

( bR X4
NBA282
M3x8

{ X4

—_—

NBA210

Maxe o
&

NBA210 4 3X6X4

X8 3X6X4 g~

» ‘ 7
|m vMSxS Py 8 "MSxa

NBA282
i & NBA210

(e x2 a

NBA283 :
M3x10 E ¢

[

NBA281
M3x6

3x6x4




|\\\\|HII|II|||\\HlHII|IIII|IH\|H|||IIII|IIH‘

. T4I10R

SET UP

i @ 3154mmE

(A) x2 - Steering

~BES0s IEE

(B x1 - Servo Saver

. r‘ .“._‘I N | } ] s
\L:’ / \“
( ¢ : ) ; e y} . 24mm |

i
(©) x2 - Front upper

; & 25 Brnm—-
C_D/ X2 - Rear upper

(e

gl

B ]

— O

o
.

NBA291
M3x12

NBA247 %l

==
5
2
B
g= Aeﬁ}a

A~

Q)

- 14 -



“

m X4
NBA287
M3x3

] X4
NBA281
M3x6

9 M3x3

NHA434 1.4
NHA435 1.6

P24 A
(o~ x4

NBA281
M3x6

o X2

NBA280
M3x8

[ X4

NBA279
M3x6

M3x6
Te
=

M3x3

b

1

M3x3

NBA318

0

5y
T “NBA318

MSxQ

M M3x8

Max6 &

T410R

M3x6
v
v
NHA434 1.4
o|M3x3  NHA435 16
=] e
: !
.
g
Kt |
A
e
N oy

| Option |
NHA435 Sway Bar-1.6mm

/_-\ it
7 N1z
X -

~ 7 NBA318

-

[

Mm3xe &

NBA31 B Aluminum Hex 5.5 x 10mm |

= xI0 ‘




(o

NBA281
M3x6

| AR

NBA282
M3x8

e

NBA229

e

X5

X2

X1

SR
* .\-.

=

b\

v
"z
<

0 1

|\\\\|HII|II|||\\HlHII|IIII|IH\|H|||IIII|IIH‘

T410R

7 ":.@\“ VG

- Maxe
L./ .3)(
i v
M3x18 i
=)
el
T
O, NHi8410 .
¥ M?xa ﬁ o # M3X3
v {7 NHA432 |
| -NBAZ201
| ‘.'.‘ L [ 2
& [ B vees e
c AFEW
& !
..= i
-
«
&
L]
.:*n.'i\.‘ b ¥ .
, T
) b 2
3% & ’ Y




== X2
NBA305
(e X2

NBA282
M3x8mm

[umm X2

NBA280
M3*B8mm

] X3

NBA280
M3%8mm

“

|\\H|HII|IIII|\\\\IHII|IIII|ILH|\HI|IIII|I|HI

1

T410R

a, f
NBA305 ‘ =)
| M3x8 | ]
G f‘ =, NBA30S
i 5 NBA278
NHA412 ;
A
ey
o § NHA410
0.3
,‘gfgj W
I )
X Sa=by
M3x8 Sy @) NHA410
|
Maxg &
=)

NBA336 Bumper For Tauring Car Body

- o

~. © o)
\ (0] o~
" OO/

NHA412 Bumper For Touring Car Body

J

e B T
S5 rEapl

There are two sizes of bumper that Allowed
to fit Different kind of Body shell.

- T7 -




|\\\\|HII|II|||\\HlHII|IIII|IH\|H|||IIII|IIH‘

_ T410R

| TR
NBA283
M3x10mm
L 4 /
X2 ¢ P
NBA302 : T
3X8X0.5 -
W x1 *
NBA287 :
M3x3 PR
3XBX0.5
M3X10 & ¥
M3x3 o & @
N 3X8X0.5
M3X10
NBA215 39T
NBA216 31T
Insert a sheet of
NBA218 27T paper before
instaling.
(g
&y

- 18



RS |\\H|HII|IIII|\\\\IHII|IIII|HH|\HI|IIII|I|HI

_ T410R

NHA436

NHA436

NHA436

A
NBA258 o l'
NOTE 2 y
Comptible with Lipbattery )
L=138m -
W=46mm iy ¢
H=25mm

é‘? — 7

=]




|\\\\|HII|IIII|\\\\|H|||IIII||H\|H!!|IIII||IH|
0 1 2 3 4 5
=0 X4
NBA305
NBA305 "“‘)
%" © NBA356
=]
c
Cut the excess body post N §“>NBA356
@ \‘I\ \.7?/
L O T . NBA305
, @ o)
NBA305 X N &
S o A 1
(=) NBAass g NBAs42
L4 i
w
4 _NBA356
9= NBA305 .
)
P
q ol
| \._‘r_y ‘_'
5 S
¥ >
2
{ 3




NBA236

=

NBA240
2.6%6=3mm

O

NBA297
5x8x2.5mm

NBA209
10x15x4mm
| ——
NBA238 X1
M2.5%2 5mm

NBA238
M2.5

X1

X1

NBA237
3327
©)] X1
NBA236

2.7x 5.9 0.5mm

D) X2
NBA221
2x5x0.5mm
W] T X1
NBA221
(0 [ X1
I‘-f,"‘ r]
NBA219
2.9%6.6mm
X1
() x1

NBA219

X12

|\\H|HII|IIII|HHIHII|

0 1
\1_1 M2.5 ~ [ NOTE 27X59X05 |
B Before Assembling
@ | please clean up the N_BAZSB,\ \
@ | parts "No” ol e 2
10X15X4 (

NBA243

NBA239 @o”
NBA237
NBA241

5X8X2.5
NBA239 7

NBA243

NOTE

The differential should be tlghtened until the gear
cannot be rotated when both of the diff hubs are held.
The differentials should turn smoothly after assembling.

NBA242

NBA308

X2

m@

NBA240

M2.5X25

10X15X4 \f{@

[ Plastic Oil Shocks |

NBA224
{/ &voo’fo,i . —
: @ﬁ ”{ A
NBA219 & T # [}
L7 O o~ =
& o = =
NMEA223 1 @ NBA33(Rall) NBA220 l P
NBA224 (@B A\ , ?
/" / T°NBA223 f e
o I neazzs &) — > ¢ .} x4
E T ) NBA224
£ ‘\\.
e S "'
! NBA219 <
'
e O ~NBA 335(Rally)
NB A226
€3 () 4.5
® © 6 .
3-@1.0 2013 2-21.1 @ NG9S
soft hard




0

h

|\\H|HII|IIII|\\\\IHII|IIII|HH|\HI|IIII|I|HI

1

T410

=i©) X14

NBA247

| () mam X2
NHA417
M3x27

wOE @ ‘

[ X1
NHA417

M3x20

=
([
NHA417

M3x37 X4

=0 aSt WV

S @ = mw =) wp

=0 e < mmw —°) wp

v

SET UP

\A) x2 - Steering

= 21mm
a="t=

(B x1 - Servo Saver

() x2 - Front upper

ZSBmm
|

\D) X2 - Rear upper

NBA280
M3xBmm

Hl A6
NBA294

M3 i

M3x8

NHA401 :/i =op!

= o
o~ .
S (=] E
N

“‘:

NHA401

| v X6 !

M3x8

- DD -




|\H\|HII|II|||\H\l\||I|IIII|IH\|HII|IIII|IIH|
0 1 5

h

' T410

mmm X6
NBA280 %5\ NHA405
M3x8mm

TS NHAG0S

NBA314 pict Biock (ALUMINUM) 0° ‘

‘M x|

Q X8

NBA210

= X8
NBA211

[m X4 '
N, g

NBA211

( FRONT & REARARM |

NHA423
3x42 X4

wa X8 P
NBA289 = ~,

& A
M3x8mm M3x8 (&) gy

NBA210 NBA211 NHA423
S X4 M4x10

NHA430 :
M4x10mm L| nea211@

- NHA423

[ REARARM |

NBA210

NBA210
U maxi0

& NBA211 R

NHA402 @
& & o
= I T NHA423  NHA423
g Y P P
Msxa\@ © & Maxe
NBA211 NBA211 NBA210




" Ta10

h

[ v X4

NBA280
M3xBmm

FFIFRIRF
2 2
RR
ra al
NHA405
NHA405 £
NBA 313 ivot Biock (ALUMINUM)3*
QO (O

NBA314 pivot siock (ALUMINUM) 0*

x|

NBA338 rivot Biock (ALuminum) 2.0°
M3x8
‘! x|
| g X1 SXTX02-Tpcs 5.8X9.6X1.9
NBA281 5X7X0.5-2pcs cj‘)
M3x6mm 5X7X0.2-1pcs %g « .
fing wﬁ@ NBA255N
I X2 Q)" NBAzss
NBA280 @ NBA241 ¥ 5X10x4 Sty
M3x8mm e o
@; NBA204 2
I. ~<
) X5 b4 ‘a% M3X8
NBA298 Maxs NBAZ204 \® :
5x10x4mm s NBA241
- & 5X10X4
\’ \“: XZ V
N/
NBA306 M3X6
5.8x9.6x1.9mm
5X10X4
 — X2 @
NBA255 ( Y
X 7.8mm \ . NBA255
_ y NBA326 [iiioe ™ "
58X06X19 ‘ Hx ox — x4‘

- D -



h

|HH|HII|IIII|H\\IHII|IIII|IH\|H|||IIII|IIHI

. Tal0

| D X2

NBA283
M3x10mm

] X2

NBA282
/ 5x10x4

M3x8mm
o

-y

NBA308 |

M3x8

NBA309 Ball Differential(Metal) \
o ®xl & xI

O =

TR X2 i

NBA283 M3x10
M3=10mm

L] X2

NBA282
M3x8mm

NBA309 Ball Differential(Metal) |

@ﬂ‘@’ x|
O =

‘ x|




' mm

NBA280
M3X8mm

-V

0 1

P |\H\|HII|IIII|HHIHII|IIII|I!H|\HI|IIII|||HI

T410

X8

NBA413

] M3X8
LI |
hg
| T X2
NBA284
M3X12mm T
IxBxd ﬂ
| X6 o @X 7 Maxa2
NBA282 N :
M3X8mm M0 &:"h 0 >NBA21D
.5_5. X4 M3X8 6’-
NBA210
3X8mm | SET UP | NBA210 ()
e S —ge?)

O B x | SCr o
= . . M3x8
3x6x4




1

|HHI\

T410

[ |||||. 1|

5

|HH|
2

{ ——
NBA284
M3X12mm

| X6
NBA282
M3X8mm

’ fﬁM3){12

__%y'nBa210
e

NBA210 o ?)
3XBmm NBA210 % h&f .
» M3X8 2 NBA342
] X2

. ,
X2 e

DL
U T

e X2
NBA282

M3x8

it X2
NBAZ283

M3x10

5x10x4 Q
© O x ”

NHA419 e
v

= X4 | =
NHA404 |

(mem X4 3x6v05 N NHA419

M3x10 NHM19

NHA419

U

N'B'A'zgs 5x10x4 1&5} 5x10x4
Y

~NHAZ19 63:”'

< NHA419

NHA420

& NHA414




|\\\\|HII|II|||\\HlHII|IIII|IH\|H|||IIII|IIH‘

_ Ta0

I X2

NHA423
2.5X23mm

*" NHA423
3 )
A b ¥
P \
%" NHA423 i

NOTE
Tight Grub screw on the

groove of the pin

NBA298
5x10x4mm

NBA290
M3x10mm
NHA416

©

5x10x4
INHA414 cvo Drive Shaft

5 »

&
%2




|\\\\|HII|II|||\\HlHII|IIII|IH\|H|||IIII|IIH‘

., — T410

R
\ ) X2 'S \
NHA423 Y. £ 3
2.5x26mm
NBA288 k i ‘
M3x4mm Y}% NHA402 i
&
M3x4 @ NHA415 R"r'
[ ZaN B RN
NHA423 ) 2{* .
&2 “NHA415
s = 52
NOTE By
. 4ot
Tight Grub screw on the NHA423 > )'}?h NHA402
groove of the pin | 5 ) 4
—
M3x4 :
Spacer in front : 258mm
‘ ‘I‘ Spacer in rear : 255mm

(7 ( D Rear upper
SN

Y
y . () Rearupper
QQ’@; D
& & \\ / o
N ol £
(e N f Y
@ () Front upper (
X C e
RS Y
S i
| ( ,~
| . Front upper
C)
/ 0 , SET UP
) S | : 24mm
L ==
A TSNS (©) x2 - Front upper

(D) x2 - Rear upper




| THAHAE

NBA284
M3x12mm

|
NBA282
M3%8mm

NBA210
3xBmm

© 1
NHA408

NBA289
M3x8mm

| TG

NBA282
M3=8mm

NHA420
3X7mm

NHA441
5x8x2.5mm

|

NBA280
M3=xBmm

k

X2

X2

X3

X2

X1

X4

X2

X4

X2

| NHAAN- )

0 1 2 3 4
NBA210 iM5x12 . _
&) Y (B) servos
® Q@(&\B, ervo Saver
& i R
_ NHA406 M3x12 %

q?? NHA406

NBA210 (%)
Lt

NHA406

| e [ SET UP

¥ mes Jﬂﬁ[gm;:f'_

(A) x2 - Steering

R A

NHA420 >
& (B x1 - Servo Saver

NHA441 \ I
= -

i o NHA420
& [N\

- ( A\ )Steering '/'

1/ g
NHA441 %% \ ,\o% (A) steering
YA N
VL \ L~
r P . \ y |
Wy ‘
NHA420 [ Sy X
\a i ; I
e .." { l
5 it k
y
M3X8 |

N BA29 7 Bearing 5x8x2.5

.. Q %2

|\\\\|HII|II|||\\HlHII|IIII|IH\|H|||IIII|IIH‘

5




W, : ) <

SN

{13 ) oy

X
Y Y
AN
X

. 4‘3 \ .
NBA228 s)Q/{’ 3 NBA229 Shock Set (Aluminum) |

e

PE
©x @ |




h

0

1

|H\\|HII|II|||\\H|\||I|IIII|IH\|HII|IIII|IIHI

' T410

i X3

NBA282
M3x8mm

g X1

NBA281
M3x6mm

NBA254
(Black)

L, x
oA M3x8
NBA254
(Silver)

. SET UP
Q X1

— == 21mm —»=

NBA210 e
romm (B) x1 - Servo Saver

| X2

NBA280
M3x8mm

&
B) Servo Saver %:

-~ NHA406

d NHA406

Ui f"ﬁ

5

\
ﬁ]t

f
=

1 CI=Tt
g = I}
1:Switch on transmitter

2:Connecting battery and turn on
ESC switch




NBA305

(o

NBA282
M3x8mm

 mmm
NBA280
M3x8mm

| N

NBA280
M3x8mm

X2

X2

X2

X3

|HH|HIIIIIII|HH|HII|IIII|IH\|H|!|IIII|IIH|

1 2 3 4 5

T410

=N
W f=1
NBA305 Maxémm | 4
‘f““;il i s, NBA30S
\ S
( Ny NHA410
‘ NHA412 {
l !
=
Ly NHA410
}(:") Ei’ &
M3#Biiii NHA410
P
i
e D &
@ i F
.z{\_:}h .
& e,
n A
sy} T «
S A g
& i : J

Ly

NBA280
M3x8mm

NBA336 Bumper For Touring Car Body

| NHA412 Bumper For Touring Car Body

—

e

There are two sizes of bumper that Allowed
to fit Different kind of Body shell.

NBAZ278  Bumper Plate (For Sedan Body)

@~—9
N o/
a 1‘
"
) 3
e
& [
s A

-8 -



— |\H\|J|II|IIII|H\\IHII|IIII|IH\|HII|IIII||IH|

g 23

- X1
NBA287
M3x3mm

X2
NBA301
3%6x0.5

wm | ©) X2

NHA425 kY
M3x6 |

)
- @Wi 3X6X0.5

M3x6

NBA216 31T

ALY "
(0 pe ]
NHAd08 X2
M3x38 "‘

H x2 ) 7
NBA294 ) )
M3 M3x38 !

© x2
NBA301
3%6.5%0.5 o)

3x%6.5%0.5
@

RECOMMENED GEARING

1MT=7.7~7.8
12T=7.3~7.4
13T=7.0~7.1
19T7=6.2~6.3
23T=6.4~7.2

Insert a sheet of
paper before
instaling.

-84 -




|\H\|HII|II|I|H\\lHII|IIII|IH\|H|||IIII|IIH|

P S T410

maxg ¥ VO
| X6 ws ¥ ¥ [ ¥ maxs
NBA282
M3x8mm

g { *
—1 X4
NBA304 210
2%10mm Axttximm ||
05
'\";& -y ’\
NHA440 ( n ANy
.‘: Sk ";i.,’ ]
1 2x10mm
'L-Q i 1mm
@ 4x11x1mm
i ﬁ.
i NHA440
[ 2x10mm X
-
e bty
\.&! . .
NHA440 W,/ 7 &; . 8 2
2 v, i N NBA213 12MM Hex Hub
8 BT f12x10mm @M ® x4 == x4
- ‘ 7 : L ~, J
"“N |NBA343 12mm Hex Hub (6mm)
5 L
NHA440 @ -
x4 x4 x4
NBA344 12mm Hex Hub (7mm)
@ L] C ]
x4 x4 x4




|H\\|HII|II|||\\H|\||I|IIII|IH\|HII|IIII|IIHI

_ Ta0

S
£
‘s
NHA436
NHA436
~ NOTE |
& M4 Do not turn too tight or

that will make tires
running not smooth.

L ; 3) X2
NBA305

i

i

s
.

7 . NBA305

NOTE
| Comptible with Lipbattery
L=138m
W=48mm
H=25mm




|\\H|HII|IIII|\H\lHII|IIII|IH\|H!!|IIII|IIH|

0 1 2 3 4 5
; X4
NBA305
& { 5
TS B NBA356
‘ NBA305 &
Cut the excess body post . @)
\ g—]) NBA356
NBA305 =
1
§
sy o
(A e
\ 3 :
== &
i)
& -4
S ([ _) NBA356
NBA305 7 NBA356
. f ﬂ)
NBA305 i:»a
| >
3 {
i s
| A\ e
¢ 1o
K P
q | 7%
i q
: (4




GEAR RATIO

SPUR GAER T410
72 2.35
BALL DIFF (40/17)
PINION GEAR GEAR R,'S\TIO

21 8.07
22 7.70
23 7.37
24 7.06
25 6.78
26 6.52
27 6.27
28 6.05
29 5.84
30 5.65
31 5.47
32 5.29
33 513
34 4.98
35 4.84
36 471
37 4.58
38

39

40

41

42

43

44

T410R
2.47

GERA DIFF(42/17)
GEAR RATIO

8.47
8.08
7.73
741
7.1
6.84
6.59
6.35
6.13
5.93
5.74
5.56
5.39
5.23
5.08
4.94
4.81
4.68
4.56
4.45
4.34
4.23
4.14
4.04

- B8 -




‘ NBA206 Sservo Mount Set

" | ) ﬂ
il x| x|
PE
o [ —
x8 x2
‘ NBA207 gé‘:uhrkat%awal Gear
% x2

x2

NBA210 4.8x6 mm Ball Stud

D x|0

NBA211 Pivot Ball Stud
6) x|10

NBA213 12MM Hex Hub

-
‘4‘6‘;}' x4 ®mx4 x4

NBA215 Himmumy " oo

Ox\ -

x|

31T-48P Pinon Gear

NBA216 ietal)
& x| =

x|

NBA2011 Motor Maunt lNBAZ’I? 3{T-48P Pinon Gear
. oy xl = x|
U ’
\_/ ): o
B M [NBA218 Filia? Pron Ser
x| X! €y xl = x|
| NBA204 %ﬁ‘aﬁ“ﬁ%m Sk awr H | NBA219 Shock Parts(O-rings)
o D, | |9 x8
3 0 C5
x4 [ x4
'NBA205 f'cartie ™ ™
_ [NBA220 ffissesy s
3 ) x| };\'1 } | 9 x2 @ x2
G X
x2

© x

|NBA221 Shock shafts
e x4 "'

| N BA222 Shock Body (Aluminum)

iNBA223 Shock Parts
9] X2
® x2
®
©

X2
x2 @
x2 @

5

x2
x2 x2

| x2
| | NBA224 Plastic Shock
o

(&),
-

x4
x4
x4
x4

x4 @

x4
x4

‘;O

| [NBA225

A

Shock 1.2X22
P27 i

x4

1\"\

Shock spring (1.2X22mm)

| |NBA225 Yellow-Medium

. i ‘.;u x4

| [NBA227 B sgroa (-2xzzmm)
N Rt

| | “ o

NBA228 shock set(Plastic)

< TR e,
& (N
x4
© x4
o) x4 ) x4

NBA229 shock Set (Aluminum)

PE

o) x4

= v

| NBA230 Gear Differential

|NBA231 Gear Diff Case
&9 x| x4

[NBA232 427 Bevel Gear (Meta)
€ x|

[NBA233 Gear Dif Cup Joint
X2

O 4

A

| NBA234 Gear Diff Oring
@ x4

| NBA235 GearDiff Bevel Gear Set

x6 ® x2

& x2 ED x|

6@ x2 ’H‘;; x2
| @ x2

| NBA236 gail piff Parts Set

= ) 5]
x| x| x|
) x12

© ©
x2 x| x|

T410/ T410R PART LIST

NBA237 oiff Ball (3/32)

xI2

NBA238 8all Diff Screw Set

@ «xl x|

NBAZ239 eall Diff Shim ‘

&) x2

NBA240 Thrust Bearing ‘
& x2

NBA241 oiftgears (BallDif)

NBA242 oifr o-rings (BallDif) |
{ x4

x|

NBA243  gai Dif cup joint (Plastic)

NBA244 Ball Diff cup Julnl (Metal}

A J

x| x2
AT A
)} | ( ) Ul
\Jj ) )

/) i L)

x| x|

NBA245 [ifbeeiein ™
ftl

x| x10

| 1

xI x4
NBA247 BallEnd (4.8mm)
@
x8 x2

NBA248 Suspension Mount Parts

O~ -~

x|

- B =



NBA252 Spur Gear 727

x|

NBA253  Hex Hub (5MM)
% x4 x4

NBA254 servo saver

5)) X e x|
X x|
x2 x|

NBA255 cup Jiont
x3
x2

— x2

NBAZ256 Bumper For Sedan Body

x|

NBA257 %psﬁx Hatchback

Vi 7y i
x|

NBA258 satiery Strap

[ Y]

NBA259 antenna Pipe
x| x|
NBA274 satiery Hoider
x2
NBA275 Body Mount Piate
x2

NBAZ276 servo Plate

x|

NBA277 orEimeoack Body)
x|
NBA278 fumesriie .

x|

NBA279 screw Set - FH M3x6

- x10

NBA280

= x10

Screw Set - FH M3x8

NBA281

- x10

Screw Set - BH M3x6

NBA28B2 screw Set - BH M3xs

= x10

NBA283 screw Set - BH Max10

— x10
NBA284 screw Set - BH M3x12

= x10
NBA285 screw Set - BH M3x18

=) x10

NBA286 Screw Set - FH M2x8
x10

NBA287 set Screw Max3
x10

NBA288 sot scrow M3xe
[ x10

NBA289 set screw Maxa

= xI0

NBA290 set Screw Max10

e x10

NBA291 set Screw Max12

am x10

NBA292 sat Screw M3x1s

cx x10

NBA293 set Screw M3x20

- x10
NBA294 M3 Nut
x|0

NBA295 mé Nut

x4

NBA296 Bearing 3xex2.5

x4
NBAZ297 8earing 5*8°2.5
x2
NBA298 Bearing sx10x4
x8

NBAZ299 8earing 10x15X4

x4

NBA300 spacer set 3x6x25
x4

NBA301 washer (36.5°0.5 mm)
x10

NBA302 washer (38°0.5 mm)
x|10
NBA303 Ecip
x5

NBA304 pPin2xi0
x10

NBA30S sody pins

x|2

NBA306 o-Ring
x|0

NBA307 wasner (11+14°0.2 mm)
x10

NBA308 pifrerential (Plastic)

x6

T410/T410R PART LIST

NBA309 eal Differential(Metal)

x| x|

@
l\.?xf': x3

NBA310 Gear Differential Set

)
- P

x|
€ x| x6
Jh/@ x2 )
NBA312 Fon Holder (For 30mm Fan)
X2
x2
x| - x4
— )

NBA313 Pivat Block (ALUMINUM)3*
S ) xl
NBA314 rivot Block (ALUMINUM) 0

x|

NBA315 pivot sios (nLusesung 2.5

x|

INBA318 Aminum Hox 5.5 x 10mm

"

x10

NBA321 sosc Axie(40T/17T Plastic)

2 @) x2

- P

x3 x2  xl x3

NBABZ2 s rrenion

@y x2 ; x2

NBA323 solid Axe(s2T/17T Mstal)
« A .

{ > x| 7 x "”:x
=

x4 x2 x2 3
NBA325 f,i{;‘;}:;‘:r;;" B

- x4

- 40 =




Metal Canter Cup Joint
(For Ball Diffy

x4

| NBA326
x4

X2
NBA327 liican e
= x|

x|

x4 x4

NBA332 a{ygg)ﬁﬁll End 4. 8Bmm
| x4
NBA334 (o)
bt x4
Shock (1.2X221 )
NBA335 Shockspng (12xz2mn
!

N BA336 Bumper For Tounng Car Body

x|

Bumper Plate & Body
Post Spacer

NBA337

€2) x4

x|

CoerO «l

| NBA342 Body Post (Rear)

x4
i NBA343 12mm Hex Hub (6mm)

Fis. o
5/

x4

= x4 x4

&N

\ 5/

x4

= x4 x4

NBA338 Pivot Block (ALUMINUM) 20°

INBA344 12mm Hex Hub (7mm) |

NBA346

ALUMINUM SPACER 3°640.5)

NHA401 chassis

) x4
NHA402 Ams(F/R)
NBA353 w4 srrated Lock Nuli4PCS)

© x4

NBA354 soiid Axie Steel Cup Joint ‘

X2

x4

T410/ T410R PART LIST

(BPCS)
. NN
- ~ =N
NBA347 [LUMNUM SPACER 75 n‘
“ J
J
NBA348 &LFL(F!\AI;NUM SPACER 3'6*2.0
8 i
‘ NBA34Q AUMNUMSPACER 15730
i
x8 T« D @)
x|
NBA350 AMNUM SPACER 364 0
x8
NBA351 M3 nylon Look Nuti4Pcs) x|
@) x4
NBA352 ma Nylon Lock NutidPCs)
x|

| NHA404 Hub Carrier

| X2
|N HA405 suspension Mount Parts

("-\\,4'_5' ¥ T \/
x3

(\‘ . Ve ”)
x|
x3
x|

[NHA406 steering Track

A N
& 5 ‘_;»;w:\
~ o \
X2 x|
—
\ =7
x| x|
©
O x2

| |N HA40Q7 Gear box Cover

D
J
(2] L AN
x|

&
{ [; s
| x| x2
e x2
|NHA409 Battery Holder
Ty, iy
=
x|
—p x2

- 4] =




o
x| x10
o
x4 - x|
= x4
x|
o9
g x|
é b

\‘\3;(/_ A/
= x| =
'\w , /J
(e]= ﬂ/, o

\/

NHA412 Bumper

x|

NHA413 center Drive Shaft

x|

NHA414 cvo Drive Shaft
) m
X2

NHA415 Dog Bone/d5mm

NHA416 Axie
x2

NHA417 Tumbuckle Set

- .

x4

x2

- . x|

NHA410 Front Bumper Holder Set | NHA418 Motor Plate (T410)

} ©

NHA419 Steeing Bush

& x4

NHA420 Ballstud 4.8x0

[3) ] x4

| _NHA431 T410R-Chassis

NHA421 Steering Post(T410) |

@ )
x2 X2
NHA422 Steering Post(T410R)

I~ Y
@)y X2

NHA423 Suspension Shaft Set |

! 1
x4

X2 X2
] x10
NHA425 cap Head Screw M3x6

‘ WA x10

NHA426 cap Head Screw M3x8

[ | x10

NHA427 Cap Head Screw M3n1ﬂ.

\W x10

NHA4 28 cap Head Screw M3x12

[ o x10

NHA429 Fiat screw Max14
' x10

NHA430 set Screw Max10
WA <10

|NHA432 T410R-Upper Deck

. NHA424 Cap Head Screw MZHG. |
|NHA433 Front Shock Tower

| NHA434 sway Bar-1.4mm

I NHA435 sway Bar-1.6mm

@

@

x8

x|
x|

x8

x|
x|

T410/ T410R PART LIST

N H A4 3 6 K’%w.rv?hﬁﬁggmm)

1/10 D
NHA437 Hiaais Tress spoke |

x|

Wi D x|

x|
=7\

\ v > xl

7 x|

= b x|
X
0D xI &= x|
x|
x4 x2
x| b x|Q (w2
x4 x4
x|
- x5
m 2| [NHA440 Fomtie)
© x4 x4
@) x4 x4
x|
NHA441 5x8x2.5 Metal bushing
%l
om 4 & x4
- x2

- 4P =



NHA442  570.5 washers NHA45Q i 3prng 1.4-20mm
xI10 x4
Shock Spring 1.4°20mm
NHA443 5702 washers NHA460 {Req) £

x4

NHA461 §aassoors 1.c20mm
NHA447 7410 Aluminum Rear Hub

R 8

NHAZ4A48 7410 auminum steerng Blocks

NHA475 Heavy duty gear diff set

NHA462 fripe =™

NHA449 7410 Auminum C Hub <2 X2
P oo -
X X

x2 x3
I A s P s x2 x2
g x2 x4

x4 - X5

i E x| x|

NHA452(5 mmv)vme:wme:zm ; 2

T P x2

x4

NHAA454 110 on-road tires 28mm

x4

NHA457 i foea 12mm

x4

NHAA458 g 30va 1.420mm

x4

T410 / T410R PART LIST

- 48 -




- 44 -



N NHA436
3= NHAA437(Drift tire)
@ NBA247
™ NHA&17 NBA30S
| - — "I?%NBAZH e
A NHA432 i . s NBA3SE
NNA20 | V v M3x10
&

M3X6 1 3

-y NBA342

NBA206 |+, v
Py,
R H Al (
i L
v% 5 \ 1 NBazos roxisxa O
;«;’ 3 :'/ 11X14X0 2 NBA232
Y ®
NBA210, (R RAS) i
Q . W axexo.s
' M3X6 (
NBA254 @
M3X10 :
S

. ” RN

NBA223 NBA210 iad
e ® M3X10 waxa, M0
y < . ) ¢
NBAZ10 S Fneazio  NBAzoy NBAZD! L] 9 NBA215 NBAZSS\&’V
)

V $ L4 @o"ﬁf NHA433
NBA229 $ o Neao

Maxg % M3Xe
@ NBA220 NBA229 %

8 e <

NBA219 NHA436

» NBA221

- \.!3,&‘,
8 NBA305 ‘%?Namss
- NBA356
NBA305 5. 9
w,
. NBA30S
NBA222 Yuoq| "E
@
lr
. NBA220
NHAATZ
NBA219 ,
NBA223 s
NBA220 i A I3 o ﬁ
i {
NBA225 8| i L
NBA226 i NHA410
NBA227 1
NBA335 A o ‘
a Maxe ¥ g
L= b NHA410
NBA223 N1
i .
NBA334(Long) | M3X8 )

| NHA434 14
¥ _ | NHAd35 16

N o 7 &
r% J IXBX0.5 5.8%0.6%1.9 L)
e
S
\

\\t’f 4

NHA413

7%
gMaxte
5X7X0.2-2pcs
5X7X0.5-2pcs
5X7X0.2-1pcs p)
NBA249 .
;;g,“ “NBA255
Y sx10x4
maxs (N NBAZ0S
NBA207
1 177
NHAG17
NHA417
NHA414 §ﬁ- . %
R
Gy, ONHAs20
NBA210 g
T o A48
NHA403 T o
IX6X0.5
M3X10 paxd, @
max10
® NBA211 M3X8
NHA402
NHA423
M3X3 NBA211 ¢ s }_,)
. 2 N
.
) NBA210 Y < NHA423
. \",HNBAzu
lax-z
gnwu

wog § %

NaA210 i 'M:N?aAzm ) NHA405 (2.5)
c e X NHA40S
NHA406 @ 8 NHA4S waxs- ¥ )]
NBA21
e
M3X6 R
@NHA297 2
o 4% NBA245 7y | & T 08
= MIXe A b &
NHA422 [ s neazds_ L[ NHA405
o ;
1y NHA422 « BA274 1 ¢
i [ NBA24S T 9 -
%’:‘m ‘ == 7 Dlal- ¢
5 gl Y sy
NHA405 ) ppescsse o )
< J - [P
«Q::m . - | "
' gl >
NHA40S e ! NHA431 !‘!' rﬁxs
9 - - MGXBS
& - T
) p M3X6
|| Max8
g
1 M3xs
o]
2 L)
NHAAD4 ] Iy 8% yaxs
LY
Maxs Je
5X10X4 §
@
NHA436 M4
NHA437(Drift tire

MIXE o ;‘8*\223

4
NBA3S6 3 ST na210

ks P
G NBASOS Lo nzio

=

";’zv NBA2L0 y13x

RN M3xs

3

Battery not included in kit

NBA247
0 &NHMW
1X14x02 : S
10X15X4 & o
ﬂ@ 2 NBA210
NHAS14 gy § M3xio

iz, NHA404

5x'ox4?%\ 5X10X4
A
axng A @ YN,

[

s,
M3X4 O
NBA344 (7Tmm)
B NBA210 NBA343 (6mm
M3X8 NBA213 (5mm

Mex10 @ NEA:"

NHA436 9
NHA437(Drift tire M




NHA436

NHA437 (Drift tire)

Not included in kit

NBA342 "W“’ NBA21Q
N ) Max12,
NBA3D5 neasss X

axas  MIXE{

Not included in kit . M
W NHA406 M3xas e

: 3XBX0.5 ) r}
NBA305 ™ M3xg, x » _VNHA408 3X6X0.5
NBA3S6
) : SIXEX0.5
NEA305 sy, Y] IXEX0.5 NHA408 M3x8
NBA356 6‘ 2 ngg s
- M3x8 Not inchuded in kit b
axs i® \
max NS0 . Max3 ® was ?
Q ) - NBA24.
1 NHA410 NBA254 3X6X0.5
Q 5.4 NBA216 31T
"yl NBA30S NBAZST g NBA218 27T
L NHA417  NBAZST
) M3X8 gaaini 0* 5X8X2.5
NHA412 i T NBA?SQT‘ @%

S imxm 1B NBA244 ™~
1 < i 7 NEA236

- i Motor not included in kit 10X12X4 0% %NBAZH

i : ¥ & NBA210 NBA242 g NBA240 ~, NHA417
] ; o S NBA247

NeAz28 - [ Nee W NHA408 NeAZss O S
| o NBAZ210 & & NH21 " NHA408 X

NBA224 e

B )
s @ N NHA1S Ao 0 waxio
3 NS NHAH R g
T NBA278 NHA405 NHA405 \
nanzz @-‘b X8 maxs & E RS %)\'b 5X10X4
NHA405 NHA405 T~
E=LET NHA402 G
vanzte I E Buaxs [ maxe e
L y 4 MaX10 §  NBAZI1
\ ¥ 3
@ NHA421 & )
NHA402
& NHA423
NBA223 NEAZAT o .
ﬁ 6;mt«ﬂ Mmaxe NBA211 _
; < NHAAZ3
NBA221 I oy NeAZT 5X7X0.2-2pcs Lo
5X7X0.5-2pcs
NHA417
1 ;ng% NBAzeg  SXTX02Tpes | <
= X *NBA255
NHA436 .Q,@ 5X10X4
by @‘ NBA205
. " *
NBAZE2 s NBA2e1
NBA224 < Tram
Puaxiz  NBAIE &
> NBA242
3,1X6X4 PNBA210 0%, m NHAA36
e 2 \i3x12 =
NBA210 & Baa210
y 'MJXB%" NHA411 NHAS0S |y NHA409
NBA219 maxs " S NBA210 TS o NHAL1T @
el M3X8 Noing_ . NBA2AT
NBAZZ3 ) b’ = M4
NBA228 NBA228 4
) NHA210
NBA224 % )@ NHAe g & Al | INHAd09
=, 3x6%0.5 ®  geq0pd o8
NBAZZS ==y © P - 5x10x4
NBA226 M3X10 &7 Maxs NBA304
NBA227 e ©: NHA436
NBA335 == NHA419 & i
&) M3x8 ™ NHA440
NBA2Z3< =
| ' Y
@ Battery not included in kit

NBA334(Long)

- 47 - - a8 -









CORTEN)

1/10 EP RC TOURING CAR

T410@ 1440

Standard

CARTEN RC Website (V0.2 service@carten-rc.com



	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_1
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_2
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_3
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_4
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_5
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_6
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_7
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_8
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_9
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_10
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_11
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_12
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_13
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_14
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_15
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_16
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_17
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_18
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_19
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_20
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_21
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_22
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_23
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_24
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_25
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_26
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_27
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_28
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_29
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_30
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_31
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_32
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_33
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_34
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_35
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_36
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_37
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_38
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_39
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_40
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_41
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_42
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_43
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_44
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_45
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_46
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_47
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_48
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_49
	T410 說明書V02-2023-2-5_50

